Drain:_77he 2ud craw Drain#: Xo?

Improvement/Arm: g ws (g - sgcrRn 7.

Operator: JOW Date:_ /o160

Drain Classification: Urban/Rural Year Installed: Zoo2
abledil )

GIS Drain Input Checklist

®  Pull Source Documents for Scanning W

® Digitize & Attribute Tile Drains

® Digitize & Attribute Storm Drains

® Digitize & Attribute SSD

® Digitize & Attribute Open Ditch

®  Stamp Plans

®  Sum drain lengths & Validate

®  Enter Improvements into Posse

®  Enter Drain Age into Posse

®  Sum drain length for Watershed in Posse

® Check Database entries for errors
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Gasb 34 Footages for Historical Cost
Drain Length Log

Drain-improvement:_ 7302 s2uv ﬂgﬂ. = (IR00KS lutnigy /€ ~SKECTwW

Drai ‘ _ ength Length Length
rain Type: Size: AT (DB Query) | Reconcile Price; Cost:

Sum:

Final Report:

Comments:
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Kenton C. Ward, Surveyor Stuite 188
Phone (317) 776-8495 One Jlamilton County Square
Tux  (317) 7769628 Noblesville, Indiana g6060-2230

October 24, 2002

To: Hamilton County Drainage Board
Re: Thor Run Drain, Brooks Landing Section 2 Arm

Attached is a petition, non-enforcement request, plans,
calculationsg, guantity summary and assessment roll for the Brooks
Landing Section 2 Arm, Thor Run Drain. I have reviewed the
submittals and petition and have found each to be in proper form.

I have made a personal inspection of the land described in
the petition. Upon doing so, I believe that the drain is
practicable; will improve the public health; benefit a public
highway and be of public utility; and that the costs, damages,
and expenses of the proposed drain will probably be less than the
benefits accruing to the owners of land likely to be benefited.
The drain will consist of the following:

6" 88D 3,415 ft 15”7 RCP 439 ft
12" RCP 490 ft 18" RCP 421 ft

The total length of the drain will be 4,765 feet.

The subsurface drains (SSD) to be part of the regulated
drain are those located under curbs and those main lines between
lots or in rear yard. Only the main SSD lines which are located
within the easement (right-of-way) are to be maintained as
regulated drain. Laterals for individual lots will not be
considered part of the regulated drain. The portion of the SSD
which will be regulated other than those under the curbs are as
follows:

Rear line (south side) of lots 2 through 10.
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I have reviewed the plans and believe the drain will
benefit each lot equally. Therefore, I recommend each lot be
assessed equally. I also believe that no damages will result to
landowners by the construction of this drain. I recommend a
maintenance assessment of $50.00 per lot, $5.00 per acre for
roadways, with a $50.00 minimum. With this assessment the total
annual assessment for this drain/this section will be $1,459.86.

I believe this proposed drain meets the requirements for
Urban Drain Clasgification as set out in IC 36-9-27-67 to 69.
Therefore, this drain shall be designated as an Urban Drain.

I recommend that upon approval of the above-proposed drain
that the Board alsc approve the attached non-enforcement request.
This request is for the reduction of the regulated drain easement
to those easement widths as shown on the secondary plat for
Brooks Landing Section 2 as recorded in the coffice of the
Hamilton County Recorder.

ommend the Board set a hearing for this proposed drain
27, 2003. -

Kenton C. Wayf
Hamilton Colinty Surveyor

KCW/11lm
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. JUN 23’99 p3:47AM o (Revis s 2/1v4s)
‘CLATE OF INDIANA ) : o

- )
COUNTY OF BAMILTON )

T0: HAMILTON COUNTY DRAINAGE BOARD
4 Hamilton County Surveyor,Caurthouss, Noblesville, %N 46060

. In the matter of _ Brooks Landing
Saction 2 Arm .

Subdivision,
Drain Petition. S

Pgtitionef 1s the owmer of all lots in the lanq affected by the pEO~
posad new xegulatad drain,

The drainage will affect various lots in Brooks
Section 2

Landing
1 & subdivision in Hamilton Couuty, Indiana.

The ganaral
route of such drainage shall be in exigting azgements and along public

roads a5 shown in the plans on fils in the Surveyor's Off}ce.

Petitioner balieves rhat the cost, damages and expénses of the proposed

improvement will be less than the bemefits which will result to the owners

of the land 1ikely to be benefited thersby,

Fetetioner beliaves the pro-
posed Improvements will: s

(a) improve public health
(b)Y . benefit a puyblic straat
{a) be of public utility

Petinioner agrees to pay the cost of construetion of tha drainage
system and requests perlodic maintenance agsassments by the Board thare-

after, '

The Petitioner also agrees to the follewing:

L. To provida -the Drainage Boaxd a Performance Bond for tha

; ' : portion of the drainage system which will be made g regulatad
| drain. The bond will be in the amount of 100% of the Eag-
loeers estimate. The bond will be in effact until congtruct-

ton of J00%Z of the system 13 completed and so certified by
the Enginear,

2. The Petitioner shall retain .an Eugineerx throughout the

constryction phase. At completion of the project the
Fetitioner's Engineer shall cartify that the drainage
system which 1§ to be maintained as a regulated drain has
heen constructed as per cgnsnruction plans

| This copy is from the Digital Archive of the Hamilton County Surveyor's Office; Noblesville, In 46060
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TN 22 *93 B4:17Pi Petitlonar agrees to request in writing te the CountyP.2
" Burvayor any changes from the approved plan and must racaive

written authorization from tha County Surveyor prier to

implemsntation of the change, AllL chapges shall be documanted

and given to the Surveyor to be placed in the Prain File,

4. The Petitioner shall instruct his Engineer to provide a
reproducable priat on & 24" x 34" mylar of the £inal design
of the Drainaga Systam. This shall be submitted to tha

County Surveyor prior to the releagse of the Performance
Bond, | |

The Petitioner shall cemply with the Erosion Control Plan as

a3 spacifisd on the construction plans, * Failure to cemply with

the Erosion Control Plan shall be determined by the Board ag
belng an obstruction tdrnhe drainage system. The County
furveyor shall immediately inétall ar repalr the needed
.measﬁres at Petitioners cost as per IC 36~9~27-46,

The Petitioner further requests that the Dra

in be classified ag an Urban
Drain. - ) '

1gn

Roger Tucker

Printed Name

Signed:

Printad Name
RECORDYD OWNER(4) OF LAND INVOLVED

DATE
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FINDINGS AND ORDER
CONCERNING THE MAINTENANCE OF THE

Thor Run Drain, Brooks Landing Section 2 Arm

On this 27th day of January 2003, the Hamilton Count?
Drainage Board has held a hearing on the Maintenance Report and

Schedule of Assesgssments of the Thor Run Drain, Brooks Landing
Section 2 Arm.

Evidence has been heard. Objections were presented
and considered. The Board then adopted the original/amended
Schedule of Assessments. The Board now finds that the annual
maintenance assessment will be less than the benefits to the

landowners and issues this order declaring that this Maintenance
Fund be established.

AMILT COUNTY DRAINAGE BOARD

z@me31dent

ot

Member
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BEFORE THE HAMILTON COUNTY DRAINAGE BOARD
IN THE MATTER OF
Thor Run Drain, Brooks Landing Section 2

NOTICE

To Whom It May Concern and:

Notice is hereby given of the hearing of the Hamilton County
Drainage Board on the Thor Run Drain, Brooks Landing Section 2 on
January 27th, at 9:05 A.M. in Commissioners Court, Hamilton County
Judicial Center, One Hamilton County Square, Noblesville, Indiana,
and which construction and maintenance reports of the Surveyor and
the Schedule of Assessments made by the Drainage Board have been
filed and are available for public inspection in the office of the
Hamilton County Surveyor.

Hamilton County Drainage Board

Attest:Lynette Mosbaugh

ONE TIME ONLY
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BEFORE THE HAMILTON COUNTY DRAINAGE BOARD
IN THE MATTER OF THE
Thor Run Drain, Brooks Landing Section 2

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Section 405 of the 1965
Indiana Drainage Code that this Board, prior to final
adjournment has issued an order adopting the Schedule of
Assessments, filed the same and made public announcement thereof
at the hearing and ordered publication. If judicial review of
the findings and order of the Board is not requested pursuant to
Article Eight of this code within twenty (20) days from the date
of this publication, the order shall be conclusive.

Hamilton County Drainage Board

Attest: Lynette Mosbaugh

ONE TIME ONLY
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First Merchants

Bank

First Merchants Bank N.A,

Post Office Box 792

Muncle, IN 47308-0792

765-747-1500

hitp:/ Hirstroerchants.c
This copy print

He DB-2002 - 00339

Tuly 31, 2002

Hamilton County Board of Commissioners
33N.9™ ST,

C/O Auditors Office

Noblesville, IN 46060

Re: Standby Letter of Credit No, FMB-1361
Expiration Date: July 31, 2003

Gentlemen:

We hereby open our Irevocable Stand-By Letter of Credit in favor of Hamilton County
Board of Commissioners, as beneficiary, for the account of Mac’s Landing LLC D/B/A
Brooks Landing for a sum not to exceed the aggregate of FORTY THOUSAND AND
NO/100 DOLLARS ($40,000.00) for materials and labor for storm sewer, available by
your one or more clean drafts drawn at sight on us.

Each draft so drawn must be marked, "drawn under First Merchants Bank, N.A., 200 E.
Jackson Street, Muncie, IN, Letter of Credit No. FMB-1361" and accompanied by a signed
statement of Hamilton County Board of Commissioners that Mac’s Landing D/B/A Brooks
Landing has failed to honor his contractual agreement with Hamilton County Board of
Commissioners.

This letter of credit is subject, so far as applicable, to "TheUniform Customs and Practice
for Documentary Credits, (1993Revisions), The International Chamber of Commerce
Publication No. 500." '
We hereby agree with you that all drafts drawn under and in compliance with the terms of
this credit will be duly honored if deawn and presented for payment to our main office,
First Merchants Bank, N.A., 200 E. Jackson St., Muncie, IN 47305,

This letter of credit expires July 31, 2003,

Very trulyyours,
AT I

Chris B, Parker
First Vice President

AUG 23 2002

P ELe e gy

&d fro

m the Digital Archive of the Hamilton County Surveyor's Office; One Hamilton Co. Square, Ste. 188, Noblesville, In 46060




sy
(|

First Merchants
Bank

First Marchanis Bank N.A.
Post Office Box 792
Muncie, IN 47308.0792
765-747-1500

Heve-a002- 003y 0

Tuly 31, 2002

Hamilton County Board of Commissioners
33N.9™8ST.

C/O Auditors Office

Noblesville, IN 46060

Re: Standby Letter of Credit No. FMB-1365
Expiration Date: July 31, 2003
Gentlemen:

We hereby open our Irevocable Stand-By Letter of Credit in favor of Hamilton County
Board of Commissioners, as beneficiary, for the account of Mac’s Landing LI.C D/B/A
Brooks Landing for 2 sum not to exceed the aggregate of TWO THOUSAND FIVE
HUNDRED AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($2,500.00} for materials and labor for erosion
control and seeding, available by your one or more clean drafts drawn at sight on us,

Each draft so drawn must be niarked, "drawn under First Merchants Bank, N.A., 200E,
Jackson Street, Muncie, IN, Letter of Credit No. FMB-1365" and accompanied by a signed
staterment of Hamilton County Board of Commissioners that Mac’s Landing D/B/A Brooks
Landing has failed to honor his contractual agreement with Hamilton County Board of
Commissioners.

This letter of credit is subject, so far as applicable, to "TheUniform Customs and Practice
for Documentary Credits, (1 993Revisions), The International Chamber of Commerce
Publication No. 500."

k.

We hereby agree with you that all drafts drawn under and in compliance with the terms of
this credit will be duly honored if deawn and presented for payment to our main office,
First Merchants Bank, N.A., 200 E. Jackson St., Muncie, IN 47305,

This letter of credit expires July 31, 2003.

Chris B, Parker

1 ;
g e RIS

AUG 26 2002

I COUNTY SURVEYOR

Vice President
Commercial Banking Division

fil

QFFICE OF BA

e Ry Bl e
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Kenton C. Ward, CFM Suite 188

Surveyor of Hamilton County One Hamifton County Square
Phaite (317) 776-8495 Noblesville, Indiana  46060-2230
“Fax  (317) y76-9628

To: Hamilton County Drainage Board July 13, 2010
Re: Thor Run Drain: Brooks Landing Section 2

Attached are plans and other information for Brooks Landing Section 2. An inspection of
the drainage facilities for this section has been made and the facilities were found to be complete
and acceptable,

During construction, changes were made to the drain, which will alter the plans submitted

| with my repott for this drain-dated October 24, 2002. The report was approved by the Board at

| the hearing held January 27, 2003. (See Drainage Board Minutes Book 6, Pages 526-527)

| The changes are as follows:

! The 6” SSD was lengthened from 3,415 feet to 3,738 feet. The 12” RCP was shortened from

i 490 feet to 486 feet. The length of the drain due to the changes described above is now 5,084
feet.

| The non-enforcement was approved by the Board at its meeting on January 27, 2003 and
recorded under instrument #200300011397.

The following sureties wete guaranteed by First Merchants Bank and expired on July 31,

2003,

. Bond-LC No: FMB-1361 Bond-LC No: FMB-1365

’ Insured For: Storm Sewers Insured For: Erosion Control
Amount: $40,000,00 Amount: $2500.00
Issue Date: July 31, 2002 Issue Date: July 31, 2002

I recommend the Board approve the drain’s construction as complete and acceptable.

Sincerely /

Kenfon C. War /CFM
Hamilton Coufity Surveyor

KCW/slm
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STORM SEWER PLAN AND PROFILE NOTES:

1, OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY AND HEALTH ADMINISTRATION (OSHA) STANDARDS FOR EXCAVATIONS;
. FINAL RULE 29 CFR PART 1926, SUBPART "P" APPLIES TO ALL EXCAVATIONS EXCEEDING FIVE
(5) FEET IN DEPTH.

2, IN ADDITION, EXCAVATIONS EXCEEDING TWENTY (20} FEET IN DEPTH REQUIRE THE DESIGN OF A
TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM BY A REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER.

3. ALL STRUCTURES SHALL HAVE CASTINGS, JOINTS, LIFT RINGS, STEPS AND PIPE CON&EECHONS
WELL GROUTED, TROWELED SMOGTH AND BRUSH FINISHED.

4. ALL STRUCTURES (E: MANHOLES, INLETS} SHALL HAVE POURED FLOW LINES AND BENCH WALLS.
THE FLOW LNES AND BENCHWALLS SHALL BE TROWELED SWMOOTH AND BRUSH FINISHED.

5. RIELD ADJUSTMENTS OF TOP OF CASHNG (T.C.) OF SIRUCTURES MAY BE REQUIRED YO MEET
FIELD CONDITIONS. ADJUSTMENTS EXCEEOING FWE TENTHS (0.5) OF A FOOT MUST BE
APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER TO DETERMINE THE INTEGRITY OF THE STRUCTURE, .
AT NO COST TO THE QWNER. .

6. STORM STRUCTURES WITH INLET CASTINGS SHALL BE SET TO MANTAIN A POSITVE DRANAGE
FLOW INTO THE STRUCTURE.

7. STORM PIPE INVERTS AT OUTLET STRUCTURES (IE: END SECTIONS), AND PIPE LENGTHS MAY
REQUIRE FIELD ADJUSTHMENTS TG MEET ACTUAL FIELD CONDIONS.

PROFLE LEGEND

EXISTING
GROUND

PROPOSED
GRADE

——

805

800

EXISTING
GROUND™ @

805

i
[ I
. PROPOSED
= *TGRADE |

DATUM

8
2400 +—STATIONING
GRANULAR BACKFILL

CFFICE OF HAMILTGN COUNTY SURVEVOR

8. FULL DEPTH GRANULAR BACKFILL SHALL BE REQUIRED UNDER AND WITHIN (5) FEET OF ALL
PAVED AREAS, INCLUDING CURBS, EDGE OF PAVEMENT, AND SIDEWALKS,

9. SEE SECTION 02720 FOR STORM SEWERAGE SPECIFICATIONS A) IN THE PROJECT MANUAL OR B) ON SHEET C30?
10. PIPES LENGTHS ARE MEASURED FROM CEMNVER OF STRUCTURE T0 CENTER OF STRUCTURE AND INCLUDE END SECTIONS.

11. THE CONNECTION OF THE PROPOSED STORM SEWER TO AN EXISTNG BRICK STRUCTURE MUST
BE DONE ACCORDING TO THE FOLLOWING CONDIMONS:
A.; REHABILITATE AND COAY THE ENTIRE INTERIOR OF THE MANHOLE WTH NON-SHR]NK GROUT,
B.) AY THE POINT OF CONNECTION OF THE PROPOSED PIPE, PLACE A THREE FOOT (39
DIAMETER BY A MINIMUM SIX INCH (6") THICK, 4,000 PSI CONCRETE COLLAR WITH
4xdx10 CUAGE WIRE MESH QVER THE DXTERIOR OF THE MANHOLE,

C.) ONCE THE CORE HAS BEEN MADE, INSTALL A RUBBER ROOT.

1-800-382-5544
CALL TOXL FREE

1-800-428-5200
FOR CALLS OUTSIDE OF INDIANA

CAUTION,

LOCATIONS OF ALL EXISTING UNDERGROUND UTILITIES
SHOWN ON [HIS PLAN ARE BASED UPON ABOVE
GROUND EVIDENCE (including. but not fimited to,
morheles, ivels, volves, ond morks mode upon

the ground by others) AlD ARE SPECULATIVE I
NATURE. TRERE HAY ALSC BE OTHER EXISTING
URDERGROUND UTILIEIES FOR WHICH THERE 1S HO
ABOVE GROURD EVIDENCE OR FOR WHICH NO ABOVE
GROUND EVIDENCE WAS OBSERVED, THE EXACT
LOCATIONS OF SAID EXISTRIG UNDERGROURD
UTILIBES SHOULD BE VERIFIED BY THE CONTRAGTOR
PRIOR TO ANY AND ALL CONSTRUCTION.

STORM PLAN AND PROFILE
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STORM SEWER PLAN AND PROFILE NOTES:
1. OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY AND HEALTH ADMINISTRATION (OSHA) STAKDARDS FOR EXCAVATIONS;
FINAL RULE 29 CFR PART 1928, SUBPART "P* APPLIES TO ALL EXCAVATIONS EXCEEDING FIVE
{5) FEET IN DEPTH. A
2. 1N ADDITION, EXCAVATIONS EXCEEDING TWENTY (20} FEET IN DEPTH REGUIRE THE DESIGN OF A
TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM BY A REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER.
3, AL STRUCRIRES SHALL HAVE CASTINGS, JOINTS, LIFT RINGS, STEPS AND PIPE CONNECTIONS
WELL GROUTED, TROWELED SMOOTH AND BRUSH FINISHED.
4, ALL STRUCTURES {IE: MANHOLES, INLETS) SHALL HAVE POURED FLOW LINES AND BENCH WALLS.
THE FLOW LINES AND BENCHWALLS SHALL BE TROWELED SMOOTH AND BRUSH FINISHED.
5. FELD ADJUSTMENTS OF TOP OF CASTING {T.C.) OF STRUCTURES MAY BE REQUIRED TO MEET
FIELD CONDITIONS. ADJUSTMENTS EXCEEDING FIVE TENTHS {0.5) OF A FOOT MUST BE
APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER TO DETERMINE THE INTEGRAY OF THE STRUCTURE.
AT NO COST TO THE OWNER.
— 6. STORM STRUCTURES WITH RMLET CASTINGS SHALL BE SET TO MAINTAIN A POSITIVE DRAINAGE
st s cathred fornputimothe FLOW INTO THE STRUCTURE.

ofﬁcia!@irzi‘the Gis.
7030
Entry Datg;

(e

Entered By

Hamiiton Geographic Information
System lssmdocumem Is considered an

i

Gl

7. STORM PIPE INVERTS AT QUTLET STRUCTURES (IE: END SECTIONS), AND PIPE LENGTHS MAY
REQUIRE FIELD ADJUSTMENTS TO MEET ACTUAL RELD CONDITIONS.

8. FULL DEPTH GRANULAR BACKFILL SHALL BE REQUIRED UNDER AND WITHIN (5) FEET OF ALL
PAVED AREAS, INCLUDING CURBS, EDGE OF PAVEMENT, AND SIDEWALKS.

8, SEE SECTION 02720 FOR STORM SEWERAGE SPECIFICATIONS A) IN THE PROJECT MANUAL OR B) ON SHEET €30?
10. PIPES LENGTHS ARE MEASURED FROM CENFER OF STRUCTURE TO CEWTER OF STRUCTURE AND INCLUDE END SECTONS.
11, THE CONNECTION OF THE PROPOSED STORM SEWER TO AN EXISTING BRICK STRUCTURE MUSY

BE DONE ACCORDING TO THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS:

A.g REHABILITATE AND COAT THE ENIIRE INVERIOR OF THE MANHOLE WITH NON--SHRINK GROUY.
B.) AT THE POINT OF CONNECTION OF THE PROPOSED PIPE, PLACE A THREE FOOT (3%)
DIAMETER BY A MINIMUM SIX INCH (67) THICK, 4,000 PSI CONCRETE COLLAR WITH

4x4x10 GUAGE VARE MESH OVER THE EXTERIOR OF THE MANHOLE.

) ONCE THE CORE HAS BEEN MADE, INSTALL A RUBBER BOOT.

LEGEND

STANDARD MANHOLE

SANITARY SEWER

TYPICAL STRUCTURE
NUMBER

CURB INLETS

4" PIPE UNDERDRAIN
(SSD) CONTINUOUS

l s UNDER CURBS STORM SEWER

3§
RIP RAP
s “i”\:,. B AT {5‘;:%%//
STL END SECTION

DITCH GRATE STORM
INLET HANHOLE

NOTE:

1, BEARINGS, DIMENSIONS AND EASEMENTS ARE SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY AND
DO NOT NECESSARILY DEPICT ACTUAL RECORPED INFORMATION. SEE REGORDED
PLAT FOR EXACT INFORMATION,

2. TOPOGRAPHIC AND PLANIMETRIC INFORMATION FROM PHOTOGRAPHIC COMPILATION
BY QTHERS. ACCURACY HAS NOT BEEN TOTALLY CONFIRMED BY PAUL 1, CRIPE, INC.
TYPICAL AERIAL PHOTOGRAMMETRIC MAPPING ACCURACY IS TO WITHIN ONE-HALF
CONTOUR INTERVAL. ANY DISCREPANCIES SHALL BE REPORTED TO THE ENGINEER.

THE OUTSIDE PHOTOGRAMMETRIC CONSULTANT SHALL BE SOLEY RESPONSIBLE FOR THE
ACCURACY OF PHOTOGRAMMETRIC MAPPING. TOPOGRAPHIC MAPPING PREPARED BY:

DATE: /[fO-1$-02

ay ! 5&
Approved where droinoge plans comply with Homil or;f? County
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CAUTION

LOCATIONS OF ALL EXISTING UNDERGROUND UNLIIES
SHOWY O3 THIS PLAN ARE BASED UPON ABOVE

B L lN D GROUND EVIDENCE {laciuding, but not Bmited to,
oaholes, infets, voives, and morks made upon
the groundt by others) AND ARE SPECULATIVE IR

. HATURE, THERE MAY ALSO BE OTHER EXISTING

UROERGRCUND UTILLHES FOR YHICH THERE I1SNO
ABOVE GROUND EVIDEHCE OR FOR WHICH NO ABOVE

1-800-382-5544 (ROUNDEVIDENCE WAS 0BSERVED, THE EXACT
CALL TOUL FREE LOCATIONS OF SAID EXISTING UNDEREROUND

1-800~428-5200 UTLITIES SHCULD BE VERIFIED BY THE CONTRACTOR

FOR CALLS OUTSIDE OF INDIANA PRIOR TO ANY AND ALL CONSTRUCTION,

CHANGES PER H.C. SURVEYOR'’S OFFICE LETTER

CHANGES PER TAC REVIEW
OF AUGUST 13, 2002,
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& LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE

® LAND PLANNING

& LAND SURVEYORS
& TRANSPORTATION ENGINEERS

® ARCHITECTURE
® CiVIL ENGINEERS
& OIS

E-Mail picripe@picripe.com
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Kenton C. Ward, CFM -iﬂffﬂ 188

i One Hamilton County Square
Surveyor Df Hamilton County Noblesville, Indiana 46060-2230
Phone (317) 776-8395
Tax (317) 7769628

Map Correction-Field Verification

Drain Number: #309 Drain Length: 5084
Drain Name: Brooks Landing Sec. 2 Change +/-: -220
Date: November 16, 2016 New Length: 4864

Verified By: SLM

Notes & Sketch:

The 6” SSD was shortened 3738 feet to 3518 feet. The 6”SSD was mapped to the
Orthophotography since the final report was written. It was mapped to the 2014 Photography.

.

Suzanne L. Mills
GIS Specialist

This copy printed from Digital Archive of the Hamilton County Surveyor's Office; One Hamilton Co. Square, Ste., Noblesville, In 46060
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